FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC( 02-23 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) REC( 11888   1888	-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10096	sed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Troy Design & Manufacturing Company	Name: Transportation Design & Manufacturing Company Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 12675 Berwyn Avenue  City: Redford State: MI ZIP: 48239	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-StateMichigan ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes X No	
Execution Date: January 2, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number of the second s	B. Trademark Registration N  2,109,661  02-12-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. Internal Address:  /22/1999 DMGUYEN 00000240 2109661	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
FC:481 40.00 DP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd. Suite 624	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115	
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrew R. Basile  February 10, 1999		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TROY DESIGN & MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 12675 Berwyn Avenue, Redford, Michigan 48239, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted and is using the mark, TDM, AND DESIGN, and is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2,109,661 registered October 2, 1997; and

WHEREAS, TRANSPORTATION DESIGN & MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 12675 Berwyn Avenue, Redford, Michigan 48239, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said mark and said Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said US Registration No. 2,109,661, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

TROY DESIGN & MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By Mlank Koleets

Its	Tresident = COO
Dated: January 2, 1999	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss.	
COUNTY OF WAYNE )  On this 2nd day of Ja	anuary , 1999, before me
personally appeared <u>William R. Roberts</u>	

REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0846

the President and COO of Troy Design & Manufacturing Co., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

KIM M. KOHLER

Notary Public, Oakland County, MI and Leayne
My Commission Expires 03-15-2000

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

Notary Stamp

Notary Signature

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0847